(i) in the case of Market Purchases of Shares, $47.1 million based on $1.575 for each
Share (being the price equivalent to 105% of the Average Closing Price of the Shares
traded on the SGX-ST for the five consecutive market days immediately preceding the
Latest Practicable Date); and

(ii) in the case of Off-Market Purchases of Shares, $53.8 million based on $1.800 for each
Share (being the price equivalent to 120% of the Average Closing Price of the Shares
traded on the SGX-ST for the five consecutive market days immediately preceding the
Latest Practicable Date).

For illustrative purposes only, on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the
following:

(1) the Share Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2015;

(2) the purchase of Shares took place at the beginning of the financial year on 1 January 2015;
and

(3) the Share purchases were funded by internal resources,

the financial effects on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the
financial year ended 31 December 2015 would have been as set out below.

6

MARKET PURCHASE (1)

GROUP COMPANY

As At 31 December 2015

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital 193,839 193,839 193,839 193,839
Treasury Shares - (47,068) - (47,068)
Fair Value and Revaluation Reserves 2,929 2,929 2,608 2,608
Foreign Currency Translation Reserve (15,166) (15,166) - -
Revenue Reserve 378,535 378,036 265,107 264,608
Other Reserves 300 300 - -

Equity Attributable to Equity Holders
of the Company 560,437 512,870 461,554 413,987

Non-controlling Interests 11,007 11,007 - -

Total Equity 571,444 523,877 461,554 413,987

Current Assets 504,326 456,759 263,879 216,312
Current Liabilities 138,183 138,183 17,891 17,891
Borrowings 28,249 28,249 - -
Cash and Cash Equivalents 334,448 286,881 227,033 179,466
NTA (2) 551,131 503,564 461,554 413,987
Net Profit after Tax – continuing

operations 27,713 27,214 71,296 70,797
Profit attributable to Equity Holders of the

Company – continuing operations 26,715 26,216 71,296 70,797
Number of Shares (’000) (3) 373,558 343,674 373,558 343,674

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents) (3) 148 147 124 120
Gearing (%)(4) (Net D/E) NA NA NA NA
Current Ratio (times) (5) 3.6 3.3 14.7 12.1
EPS (cents) (3) – continuing operations 7.2 7.6 19.1 20.6

7

OFF-MARKET PURCHASE (1)

GROUP COMPANY

As At 31 December 2015

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Share Capital 193,839 193,839 193,839 193,839
Treasury Shares - (53,792) - (53,792)
Fair Value and Revaluation Reserves 2,929 2,929 2,608 2,608
Foreign Currency Translation Reserve (15,166) (15,166) - -
Revenue Reserve 378,535 377,965 265,107 264,537
Other Reserves 300 300 - -

Equity Attributable to Equity Holders
of the Company 560,437 506,075 461,554 407,192

Non-controlling Interests 11,007 11,007 - -

Total Equity 571,444 517,082 461,554 407,192

Current Assets 504,326 449,964 263,879 209,517
Current Liabilities 138,183 138,183 17,891 17,891
Borrowings 28,249 28,249 - -
Cash and Cash Equivalents 334,448 280,086 227,033 172,671
NTA (2) 551,131 496,769 461,554 407,192
Net Profit after Tax – continuing

operations 27,713 27,143 71,296 70,726
Profit attributable to Equity Holders of the

Company – continuing operations 26,715 26,145 71,296 70,726
Number of Shares (’000) (3) 373,558 343,674 373,558 343,674

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents) (3) 148 145 124 118
Gearing (%)(4) (Net D/E) NA NA NA NA
Current Ratio (times) (5) 3.6 3.3 14.7 11.7
EPS (cents) (3) – continuing operations 7.2 7.6 19.1 20.6

Notes to the above tables:

(1) The disclosed financial effects remain the same irrespective of whether:

(a) the purchase of the Shares is effected out of capital or profits; or

(b) the purchased Shares are held in treasury or are cancelled.

(2) NTA equals to Total Equity less Intangible Assets and Non-controlling Interests.

(3) Exclude 29,884,658 Shares that are held as treasury shares.

(4) Gearing is defined as Borrowings (net of cash) divided by Equity Attributable to Equity Holders of the Company.